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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.708
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3RD DECEMBER, 2015


 MARITIME UNIVERSITY


708. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

 Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
पोत प�रवहन मंत्
(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from various State Government including Gujarat for establishment of Maritime University in the State;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the time by which Maritime University is likely to be established in the country?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

 (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.


*****

